Tender processing fee: INR 
5,000/- + applicable GST 18% 
i.e. Total of INR 5,900/- (Non-
refundable) 

3. Bid Document Fee: Rs. INR 
75,000/- + applicable GST 18% 
i.e. Total of INR 88,500/- (Non-
refundable & Non-
transferable)  

4. Bid Security: Rs. 79,50,000/- 

(Rs. Seventy Nine Lakh Fifty 
Thousand only) in the manner 
as prescribed in Bid Document.  

1. Commencement of downloading of e-bid 
document: 22/09/2025 at 18:00 hrs. 

2. Pre-Bid meeting date: 03/10/2025 at 11:30 
Hrs. 

3. Last date of receiving queries: 07/10/2025 
at 18:00 Hrs.